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P.O. Box 2830, Omaha, NE 68103-2830

bankofthewest.com

1-800-488-2265

At your service

For your protection:
Examine this statement promptly. Any discrepancy must be reported within 30 days. Consumer customers: A discrepancy regarding an
electronic payment or line of credit must be reported within 60 days.

In South Dakota, Bank of the West operates under the name of Bank of the West California.

SAMANTHA LEE
3841 TARA AVE APT 203
LAS VEGAS NV  89102-5953

Safely and easily pay your bills online.

Enroll or sign in to bankofthewest.com or through our mobile app to get started Remember to confirm your email during
your next branch visit or call our Contact
Center at 800-488-2265. Our emails keep
you educated about our services,
products and more.

 

  

ANY DEPOSIT CHECKING  063-203780
SAMANTHA LEE ACCOUNT SERVICES

Your account has the services
checked below.

Auto-Save

Debit Card

Debit Card Overdraft Service

Direct Deposit

Gold Line

Mobile Banking

Online Banking

Online Statements

Savings Overdraft Protection

If you would like to find
out about any other services,
please contact us at
1-800-488-2265.

ACCOUNT SUMMARY

Beginning Balance $1,317.68
Total deposits and additions 4,335.06
Total withdrawals and subtractions -4,367.08

Ending Balance $1,285.66

EARNINGS SUMMARY

Interest this statement period $0.00
Interest credited year-to-date $0.00
Annual percentage yield earned 0.00%
Average monthly balance $443.75

063-203780

063-203780
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YOU CAN USE THIS FORMAT TO RECONCILE YOUR CHECKING OR SAVINGS ACCOUNT BALANCE(S).

To reconcile this statement to your register(s), the following
steps are recommended. Contact your branch if you have
any questions about your account(s). Ending balance from statement $

Add outstanding deposits $
1. Enter the ending balance for an account as
 shown on the front of the statement.

2. Compare the items listed on the statement against
 your register(s).

3. Check off each matching item listed in your register(s).
 Verify deposits shown on the statement with your records.

4. ADD any deposits made after the statement period.

5. Enter each debit transaction (e.g., check, withdrawal, pre-
    authorized ACH) made but not listed on the statement in the
    outstanding withdrawals column.

6. SUBTRACT outstanding debit transaction total made
 after the statement period.

7. Enter in your register(s) any automatic credits, deposits,
 or interest appearing on this statement that have not been

     recorded.

8. ACCOUNT BALANCE(S) SHOULD AGREE WITH YOUR
 REGISTER BALANCE(S).

List outstanding debit transactions

Number Amount
or Date

Total

*If this balance differs from your register(s), use the following
 steps to locate the error:
a. Examine the figures used in this reconcilement for accuracy.
b. Examine previous reconcilement for difference adjustments,

       charges not deducted, interest not added, etc.
c. Verify addition and subtraction in your register(s).
d. Verify that any service charge or other fees due for this statement

       period has been deducted from your register(s).

Subtract total outstanding debit transactions  $

Equals account balance*  $

IMPORTANT INFORMATION
IN CASE OF ERRORS OR QUESTIONS ABOUT YOUR ELECTRONIC TRANSFERS

(For accounts that are maintained primarily for personal, family or household purposes.)

Telephone us at (800) 488-2265, or write us at Bank of the West**, Branch Service Center, P.O. Box 2573, Omaha, NE 68103-2573 as
soon as you can if you think your statement or receipt is wrong or if you need more information about a transfer listed on the statement
or receipt. We must hear from you no later than 60 days after we sent you the FIRST statement on which the error or problem
appeared. We will need to know the following:
      1.  Tell us your name and account number (if any).
      2.  Describe the error or the transfer you are unsure about, and explain as clearly as you can why you believe it is an error or why you
           need more information.
      3.  Tell us the dollar amount of the suspected error.

We will investigate your complaint and will correct any error promptly. If we take more than 10 business days (20 business days for
transactions involving new accounts) to do this, we will credit your account for the amount you think is in error, so that you will have the
use of the money during the time it takes us to complete our investigation.

**In South Dakota, Bank of the West operates under the name of Bank of the West California.

bankofthewest.com 1-800-488-2265
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ANY DEPOSIT CHECKING  xxx-xx3780 (continued)
ACTIVITY DETAIL

Deposits
Date Description Amount

11/16 MONEYSEND PIN PYMT $25.00
11/16 MONEYSEND PIN PYMT 25.00
11/16 MONEYSEND PIN PYMT 100.00
11/18 MONEYSEND PIN PYMT 75.00
11/19 POS CREDIT 15.26
11/19 POS CREDIT 16.85
11/23 POS CREDIT 13.38
11/23 ATM DEPOSIT 230.00
11/25 ELECTRONIC DEP TELUS Intern-OSV EDIPYMENTS 112520PPD 1,077.43
11/27 MONEYSEND PIN PYMT 25.00
11/27 MONEYSEND PIN PYMT 75.00
11/27 MONEYSEND PIN PYMT 100.00
12/07 MONEYSEND PIN PYMT 133.00
12/07 ATM DEPOSIT 290.00
12/07 MOBILE DEPOSIT 344.36
12/08 ONLINE TRANSFER 20.00
12/08 ACCOUNT ADJ 5.99
12/10 ELECTRONIC DEP TELUS Intern-OSV EDIPYMENTS 121020PPD 1,713.79
12/11 MONEYSEND PIN PYMT 50.00
Total Deposits $4,335.06

Overdraft and Returned Item Fees Total for
This Period

Total
Year-to-date

Total Overdraft Fees $35.00 $210.00

Total Returned Item Fees $0.00 $0.00

Transaction Detail
Date Description Deposits Withdrawals Balance

Beginning Balance $1,317.68
11/13 DEBIT CARD POS EARNIN WAM ELIGIBLE 4159699886 CA ON 201113##2514 -104.00 1,213.68
11/13 DEBIT CARD POS CPS-AUTO-LOAN-PAYMENT 888-469-4520 CA ON 201113##2514 -528.24 685.44
11/13 DEBIT CARD POS PAYMENTUS-SERVICE-FEE 800-420-1663 GA ON 201113##2514 -12.00 673.44
11/13 DEBIT CARD POS STARBUCKS 800-782-7282 800-782-7282 WA ON 201113##2514 -25.00 648.44
11/13 POS PURCHASE 127974 USPS KIOS 1801 S LAS VEGAS NV ##2514 -1.60 646.84
11/13 POS PURCHASE 127975 USPS KIOS 1801 S LAS VEGAS NV ##2514 -2.75 644.09
11/16 MONEYSEND PIN PYMT 469947 Earnin-Activehour Palo Alto CA ##2514 25.00 669.09
11/16 MONEYSEND PIN PYMT 470249 Earnin-Activehour Palo Alto CA ##2514 25.00 694.09
11/16 MONEYSEND PIN PYMT 135173 Earnin-Activehour Palo Alto CA ##2514 100.00 794.09
11/16 DEBIT CARD POS CASH 1 416 702-8890003 NV ON 201115##2514 -57.47 736.62
11/16 POS PURCHASE 000008 AMAZON.COM*205 SEATTLE WA ##2514 -10.18 726.44
11/16 POS PURCHASE 939472 7-ELEVEN LAS VEGAS NV ##2514 -8.49 717.95
11/16 CASH WD ATM 7963-009640 BK WEST W SAHARA AVE LAS VEGAS NV ##2514 -140.00 577.95
11/16 POS PURCHASE 934368 7-ELEVEN LAS VEGAS NV ##2514 -6.67 571.28
11/16 POS PURCHASE 795012 WAL-MART #3473 LAS VEGAS NV ##2514 -51.36 519.92
11/16 POS PURCHASE 961204 7-ELEVEN LAS VEGAS NV ##2514 -11.19 508.73
11/16 ELECTRONIC DBT CAPITAL ONE MOBILE PMT 111320 WEB -25.00 483.73
11/17 DEBIT CARD POS US DEPT OF EDU -DBE GR 800-872-5327 DC ON 201117##2514 -5.00 478.73
11/17 ELECTRONIC DBT PLANET FIT CLUB FEES 111720 PPD 702-547-1200 -22.99 455.74
11/18 MONEYSEND PIN PYMT 302845 FBPAY Roxanne Rey Menlo Park CA ##2514 75.00 530.74
11/18 DEBIT CARD POS STARBUCKS 800-782-7282 800-782-7282 WA ON 201118##2514 -11.38 519.36
11/18 POS PURCHASE 172408 MCDONALD'S F27 LAS VEGAS NV ##2514 -8.66 510.70
11/18 POS PURCHASE 001299 CIRCLE K 05399 23 LAS VEGAS NV ##2514 -14.71 495.99
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ANY DEPOSIT CHECKING  xxx-xx3780 (continued)
ACTIVITY DETAIL

Transaction Detail
Date Description Deposits Withdrawals Balance

11/19 POS CREDIT 123211 GreenDot Pasadena CA ##2514 $15.26 $511.25
11/19 POS CREDIT 263389 GreenDot Pasadena CA ##2514 16.85 528.10
11/19 POS PURCHASE 322709 ALBERTSONS #004 LAS VEGAS NV ##2514 -5.98 522.12
11/19 POS PURCHASE 310766 SMITHS FO 4840 W. LAS VEGAS NV ##2514 -16.83 505.29
11/20 POS PURCHASE 217451 MCDONALD'S F27 LAS VEGAS NV ##2514 -4.34 500.95
11/23 POS CREDIT 069793 GreenDot Pasadena CA ##2514 13.38 514.33
11/23 ATM DEPOSIT 7963-000217 BK WEST W SAHARA AVE LAS VEGAS NV ##2514 230.00 744.33
11/23 DEBIT CARD POS JACK IN THE BOX 7214 LAS VEGAS NV ON 201123##2514 -10.25 734.08
11/23 DEBIT CARD POS STARBUCKS 800-782-7282 800-782-7282 WA ON 201123##2514 -6.01 728.07
11/23 POS PURCHASE 938521 7-ELEVEN LAS VEGAS NV ##2514 -7.19 720.88
11/23 POS PURCHASE 103611 SMITHS FO 4840 W. LAS VEGAS NV ##2514 -83.38 637.50
11/23 DEBIT CARD POS STARBUCKS 800-782-7282 800-782-7282 WA ON 201123##2514 -5.69 631.81
11/23 DEBIT CARD POS FBPAY DEANNA GARRETT 6505434800 CA ON 201123##2514 -150.00 481.81
11/23 POS PURCHASE 937900 7-ELEVEN LAS VEGAS NV ##2514 -4.45 477.36
11/23 DEBIT CARD POS STARBUCKS 800-782-7282 800-782-7282 WA ON 201123##2514 -6.01 471.35
11/24 DEBIT CARD POS STARBUCKS 800-782-7282 800-782-7282 WA ON 201124##2514 -25.00 446.35
11/24 DEBIT CARD POS STARBUCKS 800-782-7282 800-782-7282 WA ON 201124##2514 -11.60 434.75
11/24 ELECTRONIC DBT Advantage Auto M INS PREM 112420 PPD -422.09 12.66
11/25 ELECTRONIC DEP TELUS Intern-OSV EDIPYMENTS 112520 PPD 1,077.43 1,090.09
11/25 DEBIT CARD POS PROGRESSIVE *INSURANCE 800-776-4737 OH ON 201125##2514 -294.10 795.99
11/25 POS PURCHASE 111439 SMITHS FO 4840 W. LAS VEGAS NV ##2514 -60.93 735.06
11/25 POS PURCHASE 442612 Wal-Mart Super NORTH LAS VEGNV ##2514 -86.08 648.98
11/25 PAID OVERDRAFT FEE -35.00 613.98
11/27 MONEYSEND PIN PYMT 284709 Earnin-Activehour Palo Alto CA ##2514 25.00 638.98
11/27 MONEYSEND PIN PYMT 284257 Earnin-Activehour Palo Alto CA ##2514 75.00 713.98
11/27 MONEYSEND PIN PYMT 837053 Earnin-Activehour Palo Alto CA ##2514 100.00 813.98
11/27 DEBIT CARD POS EARNIN WAM ELIGIBLE 4159699886 CA ON 201126##2514 -153.00 660.98
11/27 DEBIT CARD POS CASH 1 416 702-8890003 NV ON 201127##2514 -57.47 603.51
11/27 DEBIT CARD POS AT&T*BILL PAYMENT 8003310500 TX ON 201126##2514 -251.54 351.97
11/30 DEBIT CARD POS 5990 EL POLLO LOCO LAS VEGAS NV ON 201130##2514 -42.54 309.43
11/30 POS PURCHASE 578216 ODD SMOKE SHOP NORTH LAS VEGNV ##2514 -10.00 299.43
11/30 POS PURCHASE 761245 AMAZON.COM*HL0 SEATTLE WA ##2514 -25.00 274.43
11/30 POS PURCHASE 944172 7-ELEVEN LAS VEGAS NV ##2514 -14.57 259.86
11/30 POS PURCHASE 212413 SMITHS FO 4840 W. LAS VEGAS NV ##2514 -53.65 206.21
11/30 POS PURCHASE 403420 TARGET T- 3550 S Las Vegas NV ##2514 -21.68 184.53
11/30 POS PURCHASE 407999 TARGET T- 3550 S Las Vegas NV ##2514 -30.32 154.21
11/30 POS PURCHASE 811971 CHEVRON/TERRIB LAS VEGAS NV ##2514 -3.50 150.71
11/30 POS PURCHASE 209383 TARGET T- 3550 S Las Vegas NV ##2514 -43.87 106.84
12/01 POS PURCHASE 642018 ODD SMOKE SHOP LAS VEGAS NV ##2514 -21.66 85.18
12/01 ELECTRONIC DBT PLANET FIT CLUB FEES 120120 PPD 702-547-1200 -39.00 46.18
12/03 DEBIT CARD POS DOMINO'S 7443 734-930-3030 NV ON 201203##2514 -12.98 33.20
12/03 DEBIT CARD POS ICM*INSTANTCHECKMATE.C 866-4905980 CA ON 201203##2514 -5.99 27.21
12/03 DEBIT CARD POS ICM*INSTANTCHECKMATE.C 866-4905980 CA ON 201203##2514 -2.99 24.22
12/03 POS PURCHASE 963611 MCDONALD'S F27 LAS VEGAS NV ##2514 -7.79 16.43
12/07 MONEYSEND PIN PYMT 319426 FBPAY Roxanne Rey Menlo Park CA ##2514 133.00 149.43
12/07 ATM DEPOSIT 7963-001400 BK WEST W SAHARA AVE LAS VEGAS NV ##2514 290.00 439.43
12/07 MOBILE DEPOSIT REMOTE DEP TO CHECKING ***-**3780 344.36 783.79
12/07 DEBIT CARD POS TACO BELL 731860 7028710503 NV ON 201206##2514 -7.13 776.66
12/07 DEBIT CARD POS MCDONALD'S F23749 LAS VEGAS NV ON 201206##2514 -10.78 765.88
12/07 DEBIT CARD POS BVD*BEENVERIFIED.COM 855-9046471 NY ON 201207##2514 -1.00 764.88
12/07 POS PURCHASE 170065 MCDONALD'S F27 LAS VEGAS NV ##2514 -4.76 760.12
12/07 DEBIT CARD POS MCDONALD'S F27224 LAS VEGAS NV ON 201207##2514 -7.07 753.05
12/07 POS PURCHASE 723611 AMAZON.COM*XL2 SEATTLE WA ##2514 -6.17 746.88
12/07 POS PURCHASE 859239 Wal-Mart Super LAS VEGAS NV ##2514 -38.00 708.88
12/07 DEBIT CARD POS COX LAS VEGAS COMM SV 800-234-3993 NV ON 201207##2514 -239.51 469.37
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ANY DEPOSIT CHECKING  xxx-xx3780 (continued)
ACTIVITY DETAIL

Transaction Detail
Date Description Deposits Withdrawals Balance

12/07 CASH WD ATM 7963-001502 BK WEST W SAHARA AVE LAS VEGAS NV ##2514 -$60.00 $409.37
12/07 POS PURCHASE 211370 MCDONALD'S F24 LAS VEGAS NV ##2514 -9.93 399.44
12/07 ONLINE TRANSFER TRANSFER TO SAVINGS ***-**3597 -25.00 374.44
12/08 ONLINE TRANSFER TRANSFER FROM SAVINGS ***-**3597 20.00 394.44
12/08 ACCOUNT ADJ ACCOUNT ADJ DEBIT CARD CLAIM CREDIT 5.99 400.43
12/08 DEBIT CARD POS NETFLIX.COM LOS GATOS CA ON 201208##2514 -17.99 382.44
12/08 DEBIT CARD POS CASH APP*JOSH LUJAN 4153753176 CA ON 201208##2514 -15.00 367.44
12/08 POS PURCHASE 293042 GOOGLE *Zynga Inc Mountain ViewCA ##2514 -4.99 362.45
12/08 POS PURCHASE 122616 SMITHS FO 4840 W. LAS VEGAS NV ##2514 -64.67 297.78
12/09 DEBIT CARD POS MCDONALD'S F27224 LAS VEGAS NV ON 201209##2514 -8.12 289.66
12/09 DEBIT CARD POS CURACAO.COM 2133864412 CA ON 201209##2514 -51.00 238.66
12/09 DEBIT CARD POS CASH APP*JOSH LUJAN 4153753176 CA ON 201209##2514 -30.00 208.66
12/09 POS PURCHASE 000003 AMAZON.COM*TF9 SEATTLE WA ##2514 -20.47 188.19
12/09 CASH WD ATM 7963-001693 BK WEST W SAHARA AVE LAS VEGAS NV ##2514 -40.00 148.19
12/09 POS PURCHASE 941866 7-ELEVEN LAS VEGAS NV ##2514 -12.39 135.80
12/09 POS PURCHASE 488819 REBEL #2159 LAS VEGAS NV ##2514 -35.00 100.80
12/10 ELECTRONIC DEP TELUS Intern-OSV EDIPYMENTS 121020 PPD 1,713.79 1,814.59
12/10 CASH WD ATM 009173 221 N. RAMPART BL LAS VEGAS NV ##2514 -63.95 1,750.64
12/10 POS PURCHASE 000009 AMAZON.COM*LY4 SEATTLE WA ##2514 -28.25 1,722.39
12/10 POS PURCHASE 517163 SMITHS FO 4840 W. LAS VEGAS NV ##2514 -49.47 1,672.92
12/10 POS PURCHASE 276101 MICHAELS STORE LAS VEGAS NV ##2514 -19.23 1,653.69
12/10 ELECTRONIC DBT GenesisFS Card 8669469545 121020 WEB -100.00 1,553.69
12/11 MONEYSEND PIN PYMT 567703 Earnin-Activehour Palo Alto CA ##2514 50.00 1,603.69
12/11 DEBIT CARD POS LITTLE CAESARS #3383 LAS VEGAS NV ON 201211##2514 -21.95 1,581.74
12/11 DEBIT CARD POS DANIELS JEWELERS CUSTO CULVER CITY CA ON 201211##2514 -25.00 1,556.74
12/11 DEBIT CARD POS FACEBK DEANNA GARRETT 6505434800 CA ON 201211##2514 -100.00 1,456.74
12/11 DEBIT CARD POS CASH APP*JOSH LUJAN 4153753176 CA ON 201211##2514 -100.00 1,356.74
12/11 DEBIT CARD POS US DEPT OF EDU -DBE GR 800-872-5327 DC ON 201211##2514 -5.00 1,351.74
12/11 POS PURCHASE 014207 PETSMART # 015 LAS VEGAS NV ##2514 -34.51 1,317.23
12/11 POS PURCHASE 943747 7-ELEVEN LAS VEGAS NV ##2514 -4.75 1,312.48
12/11 POS PURCHASE 137992 AMAZON.COM*O93 SEATTLE WA ##2514 -18.41 1,294.07
12/11 POS PURCHASE 140888 AMAZON.COM*WG5 SEATTLE WA ##2514 -5.41 1,288.66
12/11 NON-BOW ATM FEE -3.00 1,285.66

Totals $4,335.06 -$4,367.08

Ending Balance $1,285.66
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